

Counter Claim 6/22

M/S Megh Meditech Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Krishna Logistics

15.09.2023

Present : Sh.J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant.

Sh.Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter-claimant/plaintiff with plaintiff.

Put up this matter along with connected case on
31.10.2023.

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
15.09.2023**