

Counter Claim 6/22

M/S MEGH MEDITECH PVT. LTD. Vs. KRISHNA LOGISTICS

18.03.2024

Present:- Sh. Jitendra Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant through video conferencing.

Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant.

Put up with connected matter on 07.05.2024, 08.05.2024, 04.06.2024, 05.06.2024 and 06.07.2024.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/18.03.2024

At this stage, Sh. Jitendra Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant and Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant have appeared through video conferencing and request for change of date of 07.05.2024 and 08.05.2024.

On their request, the dates of 07.05.2024 and 08.05.2024 are changed to 17.05.2024 and 18.05.2024. Rest of the directions shall remain the same. I

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/18.03.2024