

COUNTER CLAIM 6/22

M/S MEGH MEDITECH PVT. LTD. VS. KRISHNA
LOGISTICS

24.07.2025 (At 12:01 PM)

Present: Sh. Jitendra Kumar Tiwari (appearing through V/C),
ld. counsel for counter claimant.
Sh. Mukeem Chauhan, ld. proxy counsel for non-
counter claimant.

PW1 is to be cross-examined in the main suit. Put up
with the main suit on 31.07.2025.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/24.07.2025