

18 Counter Claim 6/22

M/S Megh Meditech Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Krishna Logistics

25.03.2026 (At 1:26PM)

Present : Sh. J.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant/
defendant.

Sh. Manoj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter-
claimant/plaintiff with non-counter-claimant in
person.

Put up with connected case on **01.06.2026**.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
25.03.2026